

F
SLP(C)No. 12443-12447 OF 2001

ITEM No.43

Court No. 1

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12443-12447/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2001 in WP 17109/97
WP 7396-97/98, WP 7398/98 & WP 7400/98 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR., TIRUVANNAMALAI MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALA GIRI PRADAKSHNA SAMITHI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for modification, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.13143-13147 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 14/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
In SLP 12443-47/01: Mr. P.R. Kovilon Poongkungtran, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 13143-47/01: Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Four weeks for rejoinder. List after five weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master