

J
SLP(C)No. 12443-12447 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12443-12447/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2001 in WP 17109/97,7396-98,
7400/98 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR., TIRUVANNAMALAI MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALA GIRI PRADAKSHNA SAMITHI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
(With Appln(s). for modification & bringing on record subsequent
events)
With

SLP(C)No.13143-13147/2001 - With appln. for exempt.from filing OT

Date : 02/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. PR. Kovilan Poonkungtran, Adv.

Mr. PN. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. KN. Rawal, ASG.
M/s Krishan Mahajan, RN. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

M/s RA. Padmanabhan, Amritha Sarayoo,
Pramod Dayal, Adv.

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

The report has been filed. However it has been pointed out by learned counsel for respondent No.1 that the report is not complete, inasmuch as the dissenting notes have not been appended thereto. Learned counsel for the petitioner may check up and file a complete report. In the meanwhile, Union of India (Ministry of Tourism) and Archeological Survey of India may file affidavits and state as to what is proposed to be done by them. The affidavit may be filed within three weeks. Put up the matter after four weeks.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master