

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12443-12447/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2001 in WP 17109/97,7396,  
7397-98,7400/98 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR., TIRUVANNAMALAI MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALA GIRI PRADAKSHNA SAMITHI & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for modification & bringing on record subsequent  
events and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report )  
With  
SLP(C)No.13143-13147/2001-With appln. for exempt.from filing O.T.  
& with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

Date : 03/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. PR. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. PN. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Latha Krishnamurti, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. RN. Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The cases are adjourned for eight weeks. The State of  
Tamil Nadu may file its response to the affidavit of Union of  
India within four weeks. If necessary, Union of India may  
file its further response before the next date of hearing.  
The petitioner shall take steps, if some respondents still  
remain to be served.

this Temple Town.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master