

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12443-12447/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2001 in WP Nos.7396-98/1998,  
WP No.7400/1998 and WP No. 17109/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR., TIRUVANNAMALAI MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNACHALA GIRI PRADAKSHNA SAMITHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order, bringing on record  
subsequent events, impleading party, directions/clarification, prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.13143-13147 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleading party, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 12443-47/01: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 13143-47/01: Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Doutam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

.2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

affidavit

dated 20th

The Archaeological Survey of India has filed an  
placing on record its intention to withdraw the Notification  
September, 2002. The Government of India also seeks leave

to file an

additional affidavit putting on record the steps which may have to be taken  
in its perception in regard to the management and development  
of the area. Let that be filed within one week.

Such of the parties, who wish to respond to the affidavits filed  
,  
are permitted to do so within four weeks thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master